
Rev. 3/20

HVF410HD Heater Parts

1

2

4

5

10

13
14

19

20

14
24

12

11
9

6

50

7

3

43 45

73

70

69
68

74 75
76

77

41

39

42

40

99

28

30
27

26

31

32
33

25

20

14
82

80
81

84

87

85

8688

89
90

91 92

93

94
95

83
777971

58

58 57
54

53
67

61

60

62

63 64

66

55
59

72

44
8

49

51
484647

14

14 132

111

107

108

102

100

137

103

104
105 110

109
105

106134

135

106

136

101

133

65



Rev. 3/20

Item 	 Part # 	 Description
94 	 BIE G06202 	 Shutter for air regulation
95 	 BIE G06203 	 Air adjustment level
99 	 BIE G06204 	 Air adjustment protection
100 	 BIE E50327 	 Photoresistance protection
101 	 BIE E20418 	 Stop button protection
102 	 BIE G06227 	 Fitting support
103 	 BIE G06406-9010 	 Switch support
104 	 BIE E50441 	 200 Pa air switch
105 	 BIE I40335 	 Silicone pipe 4x8
106 	 BIE I31131 	 Conn. straight
107 	 BIE T20241 	 OR Kit oil filter
108 	 BIE T20242 	 Filter cartridge
109 	 BIE T20442 	 Solenoid valve cable $
110 	 BIE E20406-1 	 Plastic profile
111 	 BIE E20627 	 Plate plug 4P + T
113 	 BIE G06418-9005 	 Lifting frame
114 	 BIE G06315-9005 	 Body support
115 	 BIE G06316-9005 	 Front protection
116 	 BIE C10545 	 Wheel
117 	 BIE G06419-9005 	 Wheel axle
118 	 BIE G06420-9005 	 Axle support
119 	 BIE G06209 	 Fork guides
120 	 BIE G06208 	 Reinforcement plate
121 	 BIE G06421-9005 	 Support
122 	 BIE G06422 	 Reinforcement plate
123 	 BIE G06326-9005 	 Bracket
124 	 BIE G06317-9005 	 Tank structure
125 	 BIE G06424-9005 	 Panel DX
126 	 BIE G06425-9005 	 Panel SX
127 	 BIE G06423-9005 	 Handle
128 	 BIE M30001 	 Spring
129 	 BIE G06426 	 Plate
130 	 BIE C10710 	 Knurled wheel M8x25
131 	 BIE C10203 	 Handle

	 NOTE: Not shown
	 BIE E10325 	 Fuse for Flame Control Box
	 ACC THIDF 	 Thermostat (optional) $
	 ACC 7979K62 	 4 Pin plug insert
	 ACC 7979K68 	 4 Pin plug cover
	 BIE E10772 	 Motor (SIMEL) 
	 BIE E10772-1	  Capacitor 100uF
	 BIE E10698 	 Motor pump coupling (SIMEL) 
	 BIE E10770-1 	 Capacitor 25uF
	 BIE E10770 	 Motor
	 BIE E20965 	 Cable fastener nut
	 BIE E20964 	 Cable fastener
	 BIE E11249 	 Capacitor 80uF
	 BIE E50329-BR-VERDE 	 Photocell

Item 	 Part # 	 Description
1 	 BIE G06185-9010 	 Outlet cone
2 	 BIE G06186 	 Combustion chamber
3 	 BIE G06187 	 Combustion chamber support
4 	 BIE G06188-9010 	 Upper body
5 	 BIE G06189-9010 	 Cover inspection
6	 BIE G06429-9010 	 Lower body
7 	 BIE E10695-110 	 Motor 750W with capacitor(AACO) 
8 	 BIE E11242 	 Capacitor 50 uF
9 	 BIE G06191 	 Motor flange
10 	 BIE T10267 	 Fan
11 	 BIE G06192-9010 	 Air flap
12 	 BIE P30151 	 Inlet grille
13 	 BIE I40330 	 Tube BP 1/4” FF L.420mm
14 	 BIE I20104 	 Nipple FE 1/4” MM
15 	 BIE T20239 	 Oil pre-heater filter
19 	 BIE G06104-9005 	 Filter support
20 	 BIE I40329 	 Tube BP 1/4” FF L.260mm
24 	 BIE I40331 	 Tube BP 1/4” F L.580mm
25 	 BIE I30698 	 L.290mm suction pipe
26 	 BIE I30737 	 OT 1/4” M-M12x1, 75 M Fitting
27 	 BIE G06193 	 Air adjustment panel
28 	 BIE E20639 	 Thermostat plug
30 	 BIE C30364 	 Plug with level control
31 	 BIE G06427-9005 	 Fuel tank
32 	 BIE I25020 	 Drain plug
33 	 BIE C30375 	 OR 16 x 2.62mm
37 	 BIE M20111 	 Washer 26 x 44 x 4mm
38 	 BIE M20505 	 Wheel locking pin
39 	 BIE G06068-9005 	 Power lead hook
40 	 BIE G00332 	 El. components drawer
41 	 BIE P50127 	 Control box cover
42 	 BIE G06428-9010 	 Base
43	  BIE E50767 	 Thermostat
44 	 BIE G06196 	 Thermostat bulb metal bracket
45 	 BIE M20413 	 Bulb support
46 	 BIE E50102 	 Limit thermostat
47 	 BIE M20107 	 Washer
48 	 BIE E50104 	 Fan thermostat
49 	 BIE G06197 	 Blast tube
50 	 BIE E20671 	 Terminal board

HVF410HD Heater Parts
Item 	 Part # 	 Description
51 	 BIE I40804 	 Air duct L=220mm
53 	 BIE G06154 	 Elect. components drawer
54 	 BIE E20508 	 Fuse holder
55 	 BIE E10324 	 Fuse 25A
57 	 BIE E20319 	 Terminal board
58 	 BIE E20305 	 Terminal board
59 	 BIE E10939 	 Transformer H.T. (COFI) 
60 	 BIE E40121 	 Control BRAHMA
61 	 BIE G06073 	 Plate for electrical components
62 	 BIE E10102-P 	 Switch 0 - 1 
63 	 BIE E20640 	 Thermostat plug
64 	 BIE E20675 	 Plate plug
65 	 BIE E10112-P 	 Switch 0 - 1
66 	 BIE E30443 	 El. wire with plug and cable fastener
67 	 BIE E11030 	 Lamp
68 	 BIE T20357 	 Nozzle 2,0 GPH 80ºW
69 	 BIE G06225 T	 urbo disc
70 	 BIE I33006 	 Nozzle support
71 	 BIE G06226 	 Burner flange
72 	 BIE I31034 	 Nut M14
73 	 BIE G06199 	 Electrodes stirrup
74 	 BIE E10215 	 Electrodes
75 	 BIE C30368 	 Cable protection 12mm
76 	 BIE G02080 	 H.T. Cable connect L=1200mm
77 	 BIE I40192 	 Micropipe L=250mm
79 	 BIE E50329 	 Photocell Ld ph. Unit FC13
80 	 BIE T20441-1 	 Pump Suntek AT2 45 BK 2S-120V
81 	 BIE T20459 	 Solenoid coil
82 	 BIE T20130 	 Solenoid valve body torque Suntek
83 	 BIE I20115 	 Nipple FE 1/8” MM fitting
84 	 BIE E10513 	 Coupling K1 (AACO) 
85 	 BIE E11233 	 Capacitor 20uF
86 	 BIE E10770 	 Motor 200W with capacitor-120V
87 	 BIE G06200-9010 	 Support fan and motor
88 	 BIE C10328 	 Connection channel
89 	 BIE C30372 	 Cable protection 35mm
90 	 BIE G06201-9010 	 Support fan and motor
91 	 BIE C10329 	 90º elbow connection
92 	 BIE T10262 	 Fan AP 160x55 F12,7
93 	 BIE C10326 S	 piral fan


